Ramshaw Primary School Newsletter

28th June 2019

Monday 1st July
Tuesday 2nd July
Thursday 4th & 11th July
Friday 5th July
Monday 8th July
Tuesday 9th July
Wednesday 10th July
Thursday 11th July
Friday 12th July
Monday 15th
Tuesday 16th
Tuesday 16th July
Wednesday 17th July
Friday 19th July

Tuesday 17th September
Friday 20th September
Friday 27th September
Monday 14th October
Friday 25th October
Monday 4th November
Monday 4th November

Dates for Your Diary

Leaver’s Assembly

Year 5 Curriculum Day - Staindrop
Sports Day 1.30 p.m.

New Starter Transition Day

Year 6 Treat - Planet Leisure

Read and Relax 2.30 p.m.

Reception Festival - Staindrop

Class 3 Athletics Competition - Staindrop
Years 1 & 2 Multi-skills Festival - Staindrop
Reports to Parents

Open Afternoon 1 p.m. to 5 p.m.
Ramshaw Big Walk - 9.00 a.m.

Class 3 - Staindrop - Trampolining
Leavers Assembly - 9.00 a.m.

Break up for Summer Holidays

Crystal Conundrum

Jeans for Genes Day

Macmillan Coffee Morning 9.00 a.m.
Class Photographs

Break up for Half Term

Back to School

Flu Immunisations

Parking

Could we please ask parents and carers to park

respectfully when dropping children off and picking
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Our Year 5 children have been invited to visit Staindrop
School an Academy on Monday 1st July to take partin

Ramshaw Primary School and wish

school works and some of the subjects that they will do
{ from Year 7 onwards.

their lives.



Space Camp
On Thursday 20th and Friday 21st June,

Class 2 & 3 took part in a 'Space Camp’
supported by the Stephen Hawking
Foundation. They enjoyed space themed
activities during the day to celebrate the
up coming 50th anniversary of the first
moon landing.

This was followed by Class 3 having a
‘Space-Over’ in school on Thursday night
with Mrs. Sturrock, Mrs. Colegrove and
Mrs. Flatters.

Finally, Class 3 parents attended our
assembly on Friday morning to see what
the children had been up to during the
celebrations.

A big THANK YOU goes out to Mrs. Flatters
who organised the event.
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Butterknowle Sea Scouts

Open Afternoon

We would like to invite all of our parents to
our open afternoon on Monday 15th July.

It will be an opportunity to look at your child’s
work and speak to a member of staff if you
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utterknowle Sea Scouts are holding a Car Boot
ale on Saturday 13th July 10-12 at
utterknowle Primary School.
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ellers set up from 9am.
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uggested donation for entry £1 for adults
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efreshments available to purchase on the day
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nquiries to butterknowlescouts@gmail.com
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Sports Day Read and Relax

We would like to invite you all to come to our
Sports Day on Tuesday 2nd July at 1:30 p.m.
The children will run their races followed by
refreshments on sale on the yard if the
weather is fine. Could you please ensure that
your child has the correct PE kit. We look
forward to seeing you all to cheer everyone on. Holidays
We break up for our Summer Holidays on

Ramshaw Primary School Information Friday 19th July and school re-opens on
Telephone No: 01388 832411 ol e AL S

Email Address: ramshaw@durhamlearning.net We break up for October half term on Friday
25th October and return to school on Monday

4th November.
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Our final Read and Relax session for this school
year is on Monday 8th July. Parents can enjoy a
book with their children in a relaxed setting.

Website: www.ramshaw.durham.sch.uk




